Docket No.: 0701.115

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-14-19	998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				r atent and Tracemark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			W	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1007636			iginal documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of rece	eiving party(ies):
SENANAYAKE, Chris Hugh		Name: Sep	racor, Inc.	51 U.S
		Internal Add	lress:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment		Street Address: 111 Locke Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name			
☐ Other		City: N	Iarlborough	State: MA ZIP 01752
Execution Date: 6/19/98		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💌 No
Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):	berner i mirem agar a aga	and an an an an an	
If this document is being filed together w		, the execution	date of the ap	olication is: 6/19/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •		ent No.(s)	VIII
Ad	ditional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number	er of application	ons and patents involved:
Name Mary Louise Gioeni, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address				s or insufficiency should be deposit account
		니 Authoriz	zed to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: HESLIN & ROTHENBI	ERG, P.C.	8. Deposit acc	count number:	ged to deposit account
5 Columbia Circle			08-1935 (H&R)
City: Albany State: N	Y ZIP 12203			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
	DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE		2
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and	l correct and a	ny attached copy is a true cop
Mary Louise Gioeni - Reg. No. P-41,779	Mary	Louise G	wan	June 23 , 1998
Name of Person Signing	ages including cover sh	Signature //	, and Rocument	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I **Chris Hugh Senanayake**, residing at 11 Old Farm Circle, Shrewsbury, Massachuseets, 01545, citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DESFORMOTEROL**, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (Attorney Docket No. 0701.115) on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Sepracor**, **Inc.** having offices at 111 Locke Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts, 01752, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said **Chris Hugh Senanayake**, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Sepracor**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said provisional application, all non-provisional applications arising therefrom, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States. whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Sepracor**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Sepracor, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Sepracor, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	19 day of June.
1998.		

Chris Hugh Senanayake

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) ss. COUNTY OF middleses

On this May of May, 1998, before me personally came Chris Hugh Senanayake, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

JULIE D. PARKER Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 14, 2004

RECORDED: 06/23/1998 REEL: 9295 FRAME: 0746